Features
n	 TO-247	housing
n	 Low	inductance
n	 High	power	rating
n	 Ceramic	back	plate
n	 Compatible	with	lead	free	solder	reflow
	 temperatures
n	 AEC-Q200	compliant

 F = 1 %
 J = 5 %
How to Order
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
15.75 ± 0.25
(.620 ± .010) 13.31 ± 0.1
(.524 ± .004)
3.61 ± 0.1
(.142 ± .004)
DIA.
5.33 ± 0.25
(.210 ± .010)
2.80 ± 0.76
(.110 ± .030)
REFERENCE
BOARD
SURFACE
0.81 ± 0.10
(.032 ± .004) 2 PLCS.
2 PLCS.
10.15 ± 0.25
(.400 ± .010)
4.95 ± 0.25
(.195 ± .010) 2.31 ± 0.12
(.091 ± .005)
2 PLCS.
20.70 ± 0.25
(.815 ± .010)
14.48 ± 1.27
(.570 ± .050)
2 PLCS.
11.00 ± 0.1
(.433 ± .004)
En
er
gy
 in
 J
ou
le
s
Overload Duration in Seconds
10
100
1
0.1
0.01
10-7 10-6 10-5 10-4 10-3 10-2 10-1 10-0
12/17
Power Derating Curve
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
The	device	characteristics	and	parameters	in	this	data	sheet	can	and	do	vary	in	different	applications	and	actual	device	performance	may	vary	over	time.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
	 PWR247T-100	Series	Power	Resistor
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 520 390 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com